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New lilwij Usee in Kanin State

CSS. Shtl MU|iti<hnHlMi:
Shri K. M. Abraham:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the new railway lines proposed to be constructed during the Fourth Plan period in Kerala State;

(b) whether Ernakulam-Alleppey line is included in the list of new works to be taken up under the Fourth Five ear Plan; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, the reasons for not including that line in the Fourth Plan?

The Minister of Railways (Shri
C. M. Poonacha); (a) The new railway ines to be taken up during the Fourth Plan period are yet to be finalised.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Redaction in Demand of Wagons

634. Shri K. F. Singh Deo:
Shri Dhirendranath:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a heavy reduction in the demand of wagons in the private sector; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

A» Minister of Railways (Shri
C. M. Pooeocba): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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Auction of Railway Stations on tho
Northern Rly.

636. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Paror, Panchrukhi and Baijnath Mandlr Railway Stations are being closed and offered for auction to the public; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Railways (Shr
C. M. Poonacha): (a) There is no pro posal for closure of Paror, Panchrukhi and Baijnath Mandir railway stations or to convert them into contractor-operated train halts at present

(b) Does not arise.

Kaagra Tea

637. Shri Hen Raj: Will the Min ister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether the standard for the Kangra Tea (Himachal Pradesh) ha*

